

## ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters

President S. Sivakumar Mob:99486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com New Delhi-110001 General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

## No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Pers.)/2017

Dated-18.05.2017

То

The PGM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001

**Subject:** Representation received from Shri V. Harikrishna, SDE, HR No. 200303820 of Chennai TD regarding cancellation of his request transfer orders.-Regd.

#### **Respected Sir**,

On the subject cited above, kindly find attached herewith a representation received from Shri V. Harikrishna, SDE, HR No. 200303820 of Chennai TD regarding cancellation of his request transfer orders.

The representation is self-explanatory. In this particular case, Shri V. Harikrishna, SDE had requested for his transfer from Chennai TD to AP Telecom Circle. And, later on due to change in the circumstances, Shri Harikrishna, SDE submitted a request on 15.12.2016 followed by another application on 07.01.2017 for withdrawal of the request for the transfer and treating it as void.

But, BSNL Corporate Office has issued a transfer order on 27.12.2016 and relieved from ERP on 07.04.2017 ignoring his request for cancellation of his transfer orders. Chennai TD Circle has forwarded both of his applications to BSNL Corporate Office.

It is requested to kindly intervene in the matter and do justice to the aggrieved officer at the earliest.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: - As Above

Yours sincerely

(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary



# ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters

President S. Sivakumar Mob:99486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

New Delhi-110001 General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

## No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Pers.) /2017

Dated-18.05.2017

То

The PGM (Pers.) BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001

#### Subject: Requests for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of DGM-Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of DGM-Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri V Krishna Murthy, DE, HR No. 198205284	Andhra Pradesh but on transfer to Gujarat on promotion	Andhra Pradesh	The officer has requested for his re- allotment to Andhra Pradesh Circle on promotion from DE to DGM (Adhoc) due to his compelling family circumstances.
02	Shri P D Kapse, DGM (L/A), HR No. 198311157	Maharashtra but on transfer to Gujarat on promotion	Maharashtra	The officer has requested for his re- allotment to Maharashtra Circle on promotion from DE to DGM (Adhoc) due to his compelling family circumstances else his refusal may be taken into consideration.
03	Shri Anil Kumar Singh, DE, HR No. 198317761	UP (East) but on transfer to Bihar on promotion	UP (East)	The officer has requested for his re- allotment to UP (East) Circle on promotion from DE to DGM (Adhoc) due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above

Yours sincerely Sd/-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary



# ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters

President S. Sivakumar Mob:99486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com New Delhi-110001 General Secretary Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

## No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ PGM (Pers.) /2017

Dated-18.05.2017

То

The PGM (Pers.) BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-110001

# Subject: Requests for granting permissions for declining the DGM Promotion orders - Reg.

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for granting permissions for declining the DGM Promotion orders.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
01	Shri Narugopal Das, DE,	Kolkata TD	Declination	The officer has requested for declining the promotion orders for DGM (Adhoc) due to
	HR No. 198406518			his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above

Yours sincerely Sd/-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary